From
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (BY e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transpott Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,

e of BodT Solo with Pillion
3 a T of vehicle cate o L1 Cate o
Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of lin ders NA
6 Chassis number Asa lica ble
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Batte o erated Vehicle
9 H.P./BHP
a( ) Maximum Net Power 37 Kw @ 1.607 kmph
(b) Maximum Thirty M in utes Power 1.446 Kw @ 42.8 kmph
10. Cubic ca acit NA
11. Makers classification e.1 Batte o erated Vehicle
t2. 1260 mm
13. Seatin ca aci 2 in all
L4. Colou r Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 92K S
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
241 Kgs.
17. Number, description, size
and plv ratino of Wres as
declared by the
a Front Axle Bias Pl90 90- 12
b Rear Axle 70-12 Bias PI720
18. istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 70K s
Rear axle 77t K S
19.
a Overall len th 1820 m m
Rear over han
c Overall width 695 mm
d Overall hei ht 1120 mm
e M in. round clea ra nce 149 mm
3.
4.
Wheel base
b. raw
b.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate numbers CARB 022s, vol, Dated:
21'12,2o23- CARB 0225, Dated, 28.o2.2o22 and CARB o225. R04. Dated,
18.ro'2023 issued by the testing agency rcAT/curugram, it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19Bg and rules
made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
/ lBy Orderl I
M. Ravichandra
Assistant Se I
Guindy, Che ai - 600 032.(Communication of Type Approval